The Permittee may also occupy and use the Premises for any other use permitted under applicable 
county zoning, subject to the prior approval of the Chairperson of the Board and the Permittee’s 
compliance with Chapter 343, Hawai’i Revised Statutes. 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 

April 1, 2017 retroactively. 

MONTHLY RENTAL: 

ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($1,422.00) per annum or 
FIVE PERCENT (5%) of Annual Gross Receipts, whichever is greater. The Annual Base Rent 
and any percentage rents shall be paid in monthly installments, payable in advance by the first of 
each and every month.  

COLLATERAL SECURITY DEPOSIT: